NOTICE OF RESOLUTION NO. 24-19 STATE OF NEW MEXICO. COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico, has directed publication of Los Alamos County Resolution No. 24-19. This will be considered by the County Council at a public hearing on Tuesday, July 9, 2024, 6:00 p.m., at the County Municipal Building, located at 1000 Central Avenue, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544. The full copy is available for inspection or purchase, during regular business hours, in the County Clerk's Office: 1000 Central Avenue, Suite 240.

INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS RESOLUTION NO. 24-19

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR COUNTY PARTICIPATION IN THE 2024-2025 NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROAD FUND FOR IMPROVEMENTS UNDER THE MUNICIPAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM (MAP) FOR THE DIAMOND DRIVE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT IN LOS ALAMOS, NEW MEXICO, COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS PROGRAM, PROJECT NO. L500603

Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos By: /s/ Denise Derkacs, Council Chair Attest: /s/ Naomi D. Maestas, County Clerk

LA DAILY POST,

Publication Date: Thursday, June 27, 2024

Type of Publication: Notice of Public Hearing of Resolution No. 24-19